

## City of Chicago



Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

1/15/2014

Sponsor(s):

Emanuel (Mayor)

Type:

**Appointment** 

Title:

Appointment of Richard L.Tolliver as member of

Commission on Chicago Landmarks

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards



#### OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY OF CHICAGO

RAHM EMANUEL MAYOR

January 15, 2014

# TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

#### Ladies and Gentlemen:

I have appointed Richard L. Tolliver as a member of the Commission on Chicago Landmarks for a term effective immediately and expiring March 11, 2015, to succeed Christopher R. Reed, who has resigned.

Your favorable consideration of this appointment will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Mayor



### CITY COUNCIL

CITY OF CHICAGO

### COMMITTEE on ZONING, LANDMARKS AND BUILDING STANDARDS

CITY HALL, ROOM 304 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

**MARCH 5, 2014** 

# REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON ZONING, LANDMARKS, AND BUILDING STANDARDS

PRESENTING A SERIES OF REPORTS FOR YOUR COMMITTEE ON ZONING, LANDMARKS AND BUILDING STANDARDS WHICH HELD A MEETING ON MARCH 4, 2014 THE FOLLOWING ORDINANCES WERE PASSED BY A MAJORITY OF VOTES BY THE MEMBERS PRESENT.

PAGE ONE CONTAINS ONE MAYORAL APPOINTMENT AND TWO APPLICATIONS FOR ZONING MAP AMENDMENTS. I HEREBY MOVE PASSAGE OF THESE ITEMS BY THE LAST MOST FAVORABLE VOTE OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT AND THE ASSOCIATED MOTION TO RECONSIDER.

RESPEGTFULLY/SUBMITTED,

DANIEL S. SOLIS

ALDERMAN, 25<sup>th</sup> WARD